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Austria Daniela Brandstotter, Teacher Austria German

Seminare, Prasentationen, 

Workshops, 

Angehorigenschulungen

daniela.brandstoetter@aon.at

Austria Petra Fercher, Master
Austria Germany Switzerland 

Slowakia Tschek Republic
German

All presentations and 

courses
petra.fercher@validation.or.at

Austria Martina Fröhlich, Presenter
Austria/Schweiz/Germany

/Südtirol
German, English

Workshops, Seminars, 

Vorträge, Unterricht in der 

Ausbildung von 

medizinisch/therapeutische 

Berufe 
martina@physiotherapie-froehlich.at           

00436646401802

Austria Veronika Götzinger, Teacher 
Austria, Germany, 

Switzerland
German

Seminare, Workshops, Level 1 

und Level 2 Kurse
goenika@aon.at

Austria Martina Hunyadi, Teacher Austria, Germany German, English
Level 1 courses, Basic, 

structure and family courses
martina@hunyadi.at

Austria/ 

Carinthia
Sigrid Kronhofer, Teacher Austria German, English

Ausbildungen Level 1 und 2 , 

Vorträge, Workshops, 

Fortbildungstage Level 1 und 

2 Angehörigenberatung

 kronhofer@inca-kompetenz.at                                  

www.inca-kompetenz.at 

Austria Monika Natlacen, Teacher Europa German, English, Italian 
Validation and 

Gedächtnistraining
natlacen@demenzbetreuung.at 

Austria Silvia Maier, Teacher Austria (Steiermark) German Workshop, Anwender silvia.maier@aon.at

Austria Doris Otte, Teacher 

Middle Europe, Germany, 

Austria, German Speaking 

Suisse

German, English
Presentations, conferences, 

seminars

doris.otte@telering.at                                                  

PH: 00436645539647
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Austria Mag. Iris Staffler, Teacher Austria and South Tirol German, English, Italian 
All presentations and 

courses
Iris.staffler@gmail.com

Austria Anna Umbauer, Teacher Upper Austria and Austria German Seminars, Level 1 Courses fam.umbauer@uranet.at

Austria Margit Wimberger, Teacher
Austria, Germany, German 

Speaking Suisse
German

Presentations, conferences, 

seminars, workshops, 

research presentations on 

Validation

margit.wimberger@kepleruniklinikum.at

Belgium Doris Van Averbeke,  Teacher België Dutch & French
All presentations and 

courses
doris.van.averbeke@skynet.be

Belgium Marie-Claire Giard, Master

Belgium, France, Nederland, 

all French or Dutch-speaking 

areas

French, Dutch, English
All presentations and 

courses
marie-claire.giard@telenet.be

France Kathleen
Crouzillat de Witte, 

Master
Belgium, France Flemish, French

All presentations and 

courses
katdewitte@gmail.com

France Gwenail  Andre, Teacher France, Switzerland French, English

Presentations in nursing 

schools, health related 

schools (caregivers, 

ambulance drivers…)

g.andre@vfvalidation.fr

France Mathias Hergue, Teacher France French

Conferences, Journées 

d’études, Introduction to 

Validation

mathias.hergue@gmail.com                       PH: 

0685422211

France Marie-Helene Mahe, Teacher France, Princ. Monaco French
Conferences  

mh.mahe@vfvalidation.fr                                  

PH: 0610625837

France Kathia Munsch, Master World Wide English, French
All presentations, 

workshops and conferences
direction@vfvalidation.fr

Germany Anke  Dangl, Teacher Zur Zeit nur Saarland/ 

Rheinland-Pfalz
German Seminars and Workshops anke.dangl@cbs-speyer.de
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Germany Antje HeBenius, Teacher Germany German
Seminars, Workshops, 

Lectures
 antje.hessenius@freenet.de

Germany Broschinski Karin, Teacher Germany German
All presentations and 

courses
Karin.broschinski@t-online.de 

Germany Stephani Maser, Teacher Germany, Austria, Suisse German
All presentations and 

courses

supervision@tageslicht.net                        PH: 

0049 7025 912920

Germany Hedwig Neu, Master
Countries in Europe, where 

German or English is spoken.
German, English 

All presentations and 

courses
h.neu@lvim-pfalz.de

Germany Beate Scherer, Master German-speaking countries German All presentation and courses bsvalidation@yahoo.de

Germany Heidrun Tegeler, Master
Germany, Switzerland, 

Austria
German, English

All presentations and 

courses
avo@pflegeimpulse.de 

Germany Petra Wannicke, Teacher South Germany German
Basic worshops, Level 1 

Courses
petra.wannicke@wwvl.de

Germany Hildegard  Wrobel, Presenter Germany German avo@pflegeimpulse.de 

Israel Oran Aviv, Teacher Israel Hebrew, English Workshops, Conferences

Oranaviv@gmail.com                                                  

Tel. in Israel: 972535533856                           Tel. 

in US: (323)540-5833   

Italy Licia Conti, Presenter
France, Belgium, 

Switzerland (Italian and 

French Language)

Italian, French Seminars licia.conti@gmail.com

Italy Silvia Grandi Presenter
Switzerland (Italian 

Language)
Italian Seminars silvia.grandi1976@libero.it

Italy Vania Martinelli, Presenter
Switzerland (Italian 

Language)
Italian Seminars vania.martinelli@libero.it

Italy Erika Ongaro, Presenter 
England, USA, Switzerland 

(Italian Language)
Italian, English Seminars ongaroerika@live.it

Italy Silvia Pellegini, Presenter
Switzerland (Italian 

Language)
Italian, English Seminars pellesilvia@libero.it
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Italy Cinzia Siviero, Master Italy, Italian Switzerland Italian
Any paid presentations or 

courses
c.siviero.validation@gmail.com

Italy Miriam Tonetto Europa Italian
Workshop, 1 and 2 Level 

Courses

miriam.tonetto@itis.it          0039 - 

3400583858    or     0039 - (040)573776

Japan Fumie Inatani Asia and other countries Japanese, English Conferences, workshops 
fqknw176@yahoo.co.jp or 

inatani@leh.kagoshima-u.ac.jp

Japan Koichiro Shogaki Asia Japanese Workshops gingerwood30@yahoo.co.jp

Netherlands Vicki de Klerk-Rubin, Master World Wide English, Dutch, German
All presentations and 

courses
vdeklerk@vfvalidation.org

Sweden Anna-Karin Bergsten, Teacher Swedish Scandinavia
All presentations and 

courses
annakarin.bergsten@karlskoga.se

Sweden Rita Schwarz, Teacher
Finland, Denmark, Iceland, 

Norway, Sweden

Swedish, Norwegian, 

Danish

All presentations and 

courses, and consulting

ritas_vado@hotmail.com                                                        

www.schwarz-vado.com

Sweden Maria 
Hedman- Holmblad, 

Teacher
Swedish Scandinavia

All presentations and 

courses

maria.hedman@karlskoga.se   

https://mariaskunskapskalla.com/

Switzerland Heidi Bontadelli, Teacher Tutto il Ticino (all of Ticino) Italian, French
Validation Courses and 

Workshops

heidibontadelli@bluewin.ch                                   

heidibontadelli@htmail.it                                            

078 788 18 81

Switzerland Teresa Nicastro, Teacher Switzerland, Italy, France Italian, French

Study days, Awareness-

Raising, Validation 

Supervision Days

teresah@bluewin.ch                                            

Portable : 0041797027631

PA, USA Rita Altman, Master US, Canada, UK English
All presentations and 

workshops
Rita.Altman@sunriseseniorliving.com 

CO, USA Carmen Bowman, Presenter
US, English Speaking 

Countries
English Any 303-981-7228

OR & OH, USA Naomi Feil, Master World Wide English ½ day workshops only naomi@vfvalidation.org or 

msmaria@thegypsycottage.com

NC, USA Courtney Foy, Presenter Eastern United States English Seminars cthom1418@gmail.com or (828)734-7856
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MN, USA Michele Henifn, Presenter
MN, Wisconsin, North & 

South Dakota
English Workshops and Seminars

320-360-6492                                                             

mhenifin@horizonhealthservices.com

PA, USA Brenda Kennedy, Teacher Flexible English Any paid presentations or 

courses
Bkennedy@countrymeadows.com

PA, USA Stephen Klotz, Master USA, Canada, Iceland English
Paid courses; Presentations 

depend on situation
sklotz@countrymeadows.com

GA, USA Dianne Knettel, Master World Wide English
Any paid presentations or 

courses

PH: 320-260-8583                                                     

Email: dmknettel@gmail.com

CA, USA Odile Lavault, Teacher Depends on Budget English, French 1h - 8hrs olavault@yahoo.com

OR, USA Paula Mixson, Presenter
North America West of the 

Mississippi
English

Keynotes, workshops, 

intensives, support groups, 

trainings

316 Everett Way

Talent, OR 97540-9431                                          

Cell/text; 512-663-4540                                      

Landline: 541-897-0854                          

paula.mixson@gmail.com

USA/China Eric Portnoff, Teacher World Wide English, Spanish Any presentations
PH: 1-916-800-0616                                                 

Email: eportnoff@icloud.com

PA, USA Maureen Sirianni, Teacher North America English Workshops msirianni@countrymeadows.com 

USA Krissy Wuerdeman, Teacher
USA, Europe, Cananda, 

Mexico
English, Familiar w/ 

spanish

Conferences, workshops and 

family support

Krissy Wuerdeman 603-465-3400   

Krissy@thatplaceyouknowllc.com
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